

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2016-0428

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Allan E. Schneck, P.E., Director, Department of Public Services, 248-656-4685

DATE: October 24, 2016

SUBJECT: City File #15-006, Storm Sewer Easement for Bloomer Woods

REQUEST:

Requesting approval for the Storm Sewer Easement being granted from the City of Rochester Hills to the Bloomer Woods Condominium Association, a non-profit organization, for Parcel No. #15-13-301-057.

BACKGROUND:

The easement is being conveyed to Bloomer Woods Condominium Association, a non-profit organization, for use and maintenance of a 30' storm system per the City's requirements.

RECOMMENDATION:

The Department of Public Services is recommending approval of the Storm Sewer Easement.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		